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REPRESENTATIVE NAME/ 
CONTACT ADDRESS 

 

CONTACT 
INFORMATION 

TITLE & ORGANIZATION 

 

Peter Kyle  
(Peter)  
 

Mobile: +1 443-924-7214 
 
 
E-mail: 
peter.kyle@gmail.com 
 

Dean of the 
Representative 
Network 
 
Representative at 
Large 
 
Washington, DC  
 

    
 

   

 

Susanne Gellert 
(Susanne) 
 
 

Bus.: 212-974-8846 
Res.: 917-498-9773 
 
 
E-mail: 
susannegellert@yahoo.de 

Primary 
Representative 
 
United Nations HQ 
 
New York 

    

 

Edwin H. Futa 
(Ed) 
 
 

Mobile: (847) 337-7762 
 
 
E-mail: 
edfuta@sbcglobal.net 
 

Alternate 
Representative 
United Nations HQ 
 
New York 

    

 

Jennie Lewis 
(Jennie) 
 
 

Res.: (646) 234.7314 
 
 
E-mail: 
rotarianjennie@gmail.com 

Alternate 
Representative 
 
United Nations HQ 
 
New York 
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Bharat Jalan 
(Bharat) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Res.: (646) 287.4061 
 
 
E-mail: 
bharat.jalan@gmail.com  

Alternate 
Representative 
 
United Nations HQ 
 
New York 

    

 

Suraj P. Bhatia  
(Raj) 
 
 

Bus.: 201.767.0049 
 
 
E-mail:  
bhatiasp@aol.com 

Alternate 
Representative 
 
United Nations HQ 
 
New York 

    

 

Wayne Charles II 
(Wayne) 
 
 
 

Bus.: (212) 996.6634 
Mobile.: (646) 320.3378 
 
 
E-mail: 
wayneicharles@gmail.com 

Representative 
 
United Nations HQ 
 
New York 

    

 Jason Gonzalez 
(Jason) 
 
 

Res.: 248-497-2179 
 
 
E-mail:  
jgonzalez@unicefusa.org 

Youth 
Representative 
 
United Nations HQ 
 
New York 
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Walter Gyger 
(Walter) 
 
 

Res.: +41227402127 
Bus.: +41774350134 
 
 
E-mail:  
walterb.gyger@bluewin.ch 

Primary 
Representative 
 
United Nations Office 
in Geneva (UNOG) 
 
UN Economic 
Commission for 
Europe (ECE) 

    

 

Pierre Hoffmeyer  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mobile: 41 796804671 
 
 
E-mail: 
Pierre.hoffmeyer@hcuge.ch 

Alternate 
Representative 
 
United Nations Office 
in Geneva (UNOG) 

    

 

Anton Hilscher 
(Toni) 
 
 

Bus.: 43-1-5316-1115 
Res.: 43-2238-8292 
 
 
E-mail: 
anton.hilscher@manz.at 

Representative 
 
United Nations Office 
in Vienna (UNOV) 
 

    

 

Michel Jazzar 
(Michel) 
 
 

Bus.: 961-9-931773    
Res.: 961-983-5472   
 
 
E-mail:  
jazzar@micheljazzar.com 

Representative 
 
UN Economic and 
Social Commission 
for Western Asia 
(ESCWA) 
 
Beirut 
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Siri Eiamchamroonlarp 
(Siri) 
 
 

Bus: +66 44214811 
Mob: + 66 81 8753351 
 
 
E-mail: 
 siribert@yahoo.com 

Representative 
 
UN Economic and 
Social Commission of 
Asia and the Pacific 
(ESCAP) 
 
Bangkok 

    

 

Serge Gouteyron 
(Serge) 
 
 
 

Bus.: 33 689847441 
Res.: 33 327441566 
 
 
E-mail:  
sgouteyron@nordnet.fr 

Primary 
Representative 
 
UN Educational, 
Scientific and 
Cultural Organization 
(UNESCO) 
 
Organization for 
Economic 
Cooperation and 
Development (OECD) 
 
Paris 

    

 

Cyril Noirtin 
(Cyril) 
 
 
 

Bus.: 33-6-62378250 
Res.: 33-6-62378250 
 
 
E-mail:  
cyril@noirtin.net 

Alternate 
Representative 
 
UN Educational, 
Scientific and 
Cultural Organization 
(UNESCO) 
 
Organization for 
Economic 
Cooperation and 
Development (OECD) 
 
Paris 
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Sergio Avendano 
Montalva 
 
 

Bus.: +56 225628400 (428) 
 
 
E-mail: 
frisam@gmail.com 

Representative 
 
UN Economic 
Commission on Latin 
America and the 
Caribbean (ECLAC) 
 
Santiago 

    

 

François-Georges 
Bouteloup 
(François)  

Res: 33  608912814 
 
 
E-mail: 
frbouteloup@aol.com 
 

Representative 
 
Council of Europe 
 
Strasbourg 

    

 

Samson Tesfaye 
(Samson) 
 
  
 

Bus.: +251-911-230842 
Res.: +251-115-156373 
 
 
E-mail: 
samson.tesfaye@gmail.com 

Representative 
 
African Union (AU) 
 
Economic 
Commission for 
Africa (ECA) 
 
Addis Ababa 

    

 
 

Salome Gitoho 
(Salome) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bus.: +254 733 709562 
Res+254 733 709562 
 
 
E-mail:  
salomegitoho08@gmail.com 

Representative 
 
UN-HABITAT 
 
Nairobi 

    

mailto:frbouteloup@aol.com
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Joseph Otin 
(Joe) 
 
 

Bus.: 254 7227 01530 

Res.: 254-722701530 
 
 
E-mail:  
joe.otin@icloud.com  

Representative 
 
UN Environment 
Programme (UNEP) 
 
Nairobi 

    

 

Guido Franceschetti 
(Guido) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Res.: 39 06 8555382 
Fax: 39 06 3211513 

Bus.: 39 335 473206 
 
 
E-mail:  
guido@franceschetti.eu 

Alternate 
Representative 
 
World Food 
Programme (WFP) 
 
International Fund for 
Agricultural 
Development (IFAD) 
 
Food & Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) 
 
Rome 

    

 

Alberto Cecchini 
(Alberto) 
 
 
 
 
 

Bus.: 39-06-55301518 
Res.: 39-06-70494737 
Fax: 39-06-55301522 
 
 
E-mail:  
a.cecchini@mclink.it 

Primary 
Representative 
 
World Food 
Programme (WFP) 
 
International Fund for 
Agricultural 
Development (IFAD) 
 
Food & Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) 
 
Rome 
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 Michael Ramos  
(Michael)  

Bus.: 301.905.7736 
michael@ramoscounsel.com   

Representative 
 
Organization of 
American States 
(OAS) 
 
Washington, DC 

    

 

Clara Montanez 
(Clara) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Res.: 202-262-6722      
Bus.: 202-261-0706     
 
 
E-mail:  
clara.montanez@yahoo.com 
 

Primary 
Representative 
 
World Bank 
 
Washington, DC  

    

 

Richard Carson 
(Rich) 
 
 

Bus.: 301-841-0090      
Res.: 301-924-2657     
 
E-mail:  
carsonrs@carsoninc.com 

Primary  
Representative 
 
Organization of 
American States 
(OAS) 
 
 
Washington, DC 

    

 

Michel Coomans 
(Michel) 
 
Ave. des Troènes 46 
1950 Kraainem 
Belgium 

Bus.: + 32478594350 
Res.: +32  2-2174687 
 
 
E-mail: 
Michelcharles.coomans@gm
ail.com 

Primary 
Representative 
 
European Union 
 
Brussels 

    

mailto:clara.montanez@yahoo.com
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Hugo-Maria Schally 
(Hugo) 
 
  

Bus.: +32 2 295 85 69 
Res.: +32 2 767 85 82 
 
 
E-mail: 
h.schally@skynet.be 

Alternate 
Representative 
 
European Union 
 
Brussels 

    

 

Judith Diment 
(Judith) 
 
 
 

Bus.: 00447860 162313 
Res.: +44  1628 672965 
Mob: +44 107860162313 
 
 
E-mail:  
judith@thediments.co.uk 

Representative 
 
Commonwealth of 
Nations 
 
London 

    

 

Ahmes Ghabrial  
(Ahmes)  
 
 

Bus.: +20  1-22116700 
Fax.: +20  2-24540777 
 
 
E-mail:  
ahmes.lab@tedata.net.eg 

Representative 
 
League of Arab 
States 
 
Cairo 

    
 


